

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2011-1337

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 11/9/2011

Sponsor(s): Burke, Edward M. (14)

Type: Resolution

Title: Tribute to Late Nickolas Daniels

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Nickolas Daniels has gone to his eternal reward at the age of twenty-five; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by Alderman Edward M. Burke; and

WHEREAS, Nickolas Daniels was a Lance Corporal in the United States Marine Corps who lost his life in Afghanistan while bravely serving his country in the global war against terrorism; and

WHEREAS, Nickolas Daniels died while conducting combat operations in Helmand province and was assigned to the 3rd Combat Engineer Battalion, 1st Marine Division, 1st Marine Expeditionary Force; and

WHEREAS, Raised in Elmwood Park, Nickolas Daniels graduated from St. Patrick High School in Chicago, where he excelled in sports and was a linebacker and made All-Conference his senior year; and

WHEREAS, Nickolas Daniels was on his first deployment and had aspired to become a police officer; and

WHEREAS, The bravery, sacrifice and dedication of Nickolas Daniels serve as an example to all; and

WHEREAS, His love of life and ability to live it to the fullest endeared Nickolas Daniels to his family members, friends and all who knew him, and enabled him to enrich their lives in ways they will never forget; and

WHEREAS, Nickolas Daniels will be dearly missed and fondly remembered by his many relatives, friends and admirers; and

WHEREAS, To his beloved family, Nickolas Daniels imparts a legacy of faithfulness, service and dignity; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the members of the Chicago City Council, assembled this ninth day of November, 2011, do hereby commemorate Nickolas Daniels for his grace-filled life and do hereby express our condolences to his family; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Nickolas Daniels.

Alderman - 14th Ward